
MEPS HC 248D CODEBOOK 
2023 HOSPITAL INPATIENT STAYS 

Alphabetical Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
90 91 ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
92 93 DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
84 84 EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
38 53 ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
54 65 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID 
94 95 FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
309 309 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
73 74 IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
69 72 IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
235 242 IPDMD23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
227 234 IPDMR23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
266 269 IPDOF23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
284 290 IPDOT23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
243 251 IPDPV23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
220 226 IPDSF23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
270 276 IPDSL23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
300 308 IPDTC23X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
259 265 IPDTR23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
252 258 IPDVA23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA 

(IMPUTED) 
277 283 IPDWC23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP 

(IMPUTED) 
291 299 IPDXP23X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF23X - IPDOT23X 
79 80 IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
75 78 IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
133 141 IPFMD23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
124 132 IPFMR23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
169 176 IPFOF23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
193 200 IPFOT23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
142 150 IPFPV23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
115 123 IPFSF23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
177 184 IPFSL23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
210 219 IPFTC23X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
160 168 IPFTR23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
151 159 IPFVA23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA 

(IMPUTED) 
185 192 IPFWC23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP 

(IMPUTED) 
201 209 IPFXP23X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF23X - IPFOT23X 
105 114 IPTC23X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC23X + IPDTC23X) 
96 104 IPXP23X TOTAL EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP23X + IPDXP23X) 
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Start End Name Description 
68 68 MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG 
81 83 NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
66 67 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
310 321 PERWT23F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2023 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
87 89 RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
85 86 SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
326 326 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2023 
322 325 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2023 
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Positional Listing of Variables 

Start End Name Description 
1 7 DUID PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
8 10 PID PERSON NUMBER 
11 20 DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
21 36 EVNTIDX EVENT ID 
37 37 EVENTRN EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
38 53 ERHEVIDX EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
54 65 FFEEIDX FLAT FEE ID 
66 67 PANEL PANEL NUMBER 
68 68 MPCDATA MPC DATA FLAG 
69 72 IPBEGYR EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
73 74 IPBEGMM EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
75 78 IPENDYR EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
79 80 IPENDMM EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
81 83 NUMNIGHX # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
84 84 EMERROOM DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
85 86 SPECCOND HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
87 89 RSNINHOS REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
90 91 ANYOPER ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
92 93 DSCHPMED MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
94 95 FFIPTYPE FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
96 104 IPXP23X TOTAL EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP23X + IPDXP23X) 
105 114 IPTC23X TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC23X + IPDTC23X) 
115 123 IPFSF23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
124 132 IPFMR23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
133 141 IPFMD23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
142 150 IPFPV23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
151 159 IPFVA23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA 

(IMPUTED) 
160 168 IPFTR23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
169 176 IPFOF23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
177 184 IPFSL23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
185 192 IPFWC23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP 

(IMPUTED) 
193 200 IPFOT23X FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
201 209 IPFXP23X FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF23X - IPFOT23X 
210 219 IPFTC23X TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
220 226 IPDSF23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
227 234 IPDMR23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
235 242 IPDMD23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
243 251 IPDPV23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
252 258 IPDVA23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA 

(IMPUTED) 
259 265 IPDTR23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
266 269 IPDOF23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
270 276 IPDSL23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
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Start End Name Description 
277 283 IPDWC23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP 

(IMPUTED) 
284 290 IPDOT23X DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
291 299 IPDXP23X DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF23X - IPDOT23X 
300 308 IPDTC23X TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
309 309 IMPFLAG IMPUTATION STATUS 
310 321 PERWT23F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2023 
322 325 VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2023 
326 326 VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2023 
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Variable Codebook 

Name: DUID 
Description: PANEL # + ENCRYPTED DU IDENTIFIER 
Format: 7.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 1 
End: 7 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
VALID ID 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: PID 
Description: PERSON NUMBER 
Format: 3.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 8 
End: 10 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
VALID ID 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: DUPERSID 
Description: PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
Format: 10.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 11 
End: 20 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
VALID ID 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: EVNTIDX 
Description: EVENT ID 
Format: 16.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 21 
End: 36 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
VALID ID 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: EVENTRN 
Description: EVENT ROUND NUMBER 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 37 
End: 37 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
1 ROUND 1 261 4,445,020 
2 ROUND 2 421 6,999,357 
3 ROUND 3 505 7,360,118 
4 ROUND 4 379 5,169,947 
5 ROUND 5 264 3,569,212 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: ERHEVIDX 
Description: EVENT ID FOR CORRESPONDING EMER RM VISIT 
Format: 16.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 38 
End: 53 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 934 14,256,285 
VALID ID 896 13,287,369 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: FFEEIDX 
Description: FLAT FEE ID 
Format: 12.0 
Type: Char 
Start: 54 
End: 65 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,827 27,504,878 
VALID ID 3 38,775 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: PANEL 
Description: PANEL NUMBER 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 66 
End: 67 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
27 PANEL 27 846 11,394,563 
28 PANEL 28 984 16,149,091 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: MPCDATA 
Description: MPC DATA FLAG 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 68 
End: 68 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
1 HAS MPC DATA 1,021 15,400,067 
2 NO MPC DATA 809 12,143,586 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPBEGYR 
Description: EVENT START DATE - YEAR 
Format: 4.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 69 
End: 72 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
2022 11 151,882 
2023 1,819 27,391,771 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPBEGMM 
Description: EVENT START DATE - MONTH 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 73 
End: 74 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
1-12 MONTH 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPENDYR 
Description: EVENT END DATE - YEAR 
Format: 4.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 75 
End: 78 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
2023 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPENDMM 
Description: EVENT END DATE - MONTH 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 79 
End: 80 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-8 DON'T KNOW 11 128,026 
1-12 MONTH 1,819 27,415,627 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: NUMNIGHX 
Description: # OF NIGHTS IN HOSPITAL - EDITED/IMPUTED 
Format: 3.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 81 
End: 83 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
1 - 244 NUMBER OF NIGHTS 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: EMERROOM 
Description: DID STAY BEGIN WITH EMERGENCY ROOM VISIT 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 84 
End: 84 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
1 YES 939 13,926,986 
2 NO 891 13,616,668 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: SPECCOND 
Description: HOSPITAL STAY RELATED TO CONDITION 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 85 
End: 86 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-8 DON'T KNOW 25 358,583 
-7 REFUSED 4 50,832 
1 YES 1,729 26,215,734 
2 NO 72 918,504 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: RSNINHOS 
Description: REASON ENTERED HOSPITAL 
Format: 3.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 87 
End: 89 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-15 CANNOT BE COMPUTED 2 11,462 
-8 DON'T KNOW 23 309,422 
-7 REFUSED 2 24,531 
1 OPERATION OR SURGICAL PROCEDURE 578 8,680,086 
2 TREATMENT/THERAPY 698 10,203,920 
3 DIAGNOSTIC TESTS ONLY 260 3,563,633 
4 GIVE BIRTH TO A BABY (MOTHER) 121 2,262,535 
5 TO BE BORN (BABY) 18 533,152 
6 PREGNANCY-RELATED COMPLICATIONS 9 110,611 
91 OTHER (SPECIFY) 119 1,844,302 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: ANYOPER 
Description: ANY OPERATIONS OR SURGERIES PERFORMED 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 90 
End: 91 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-8 DON'T KNOW 24 349,580 
-7 REFUSED 2 24,531 
1 YES 738 11,535,990 
2 NO 1,066 15,633,553 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: DSCHPMED 
Description: MEDICINES PRESCRIBED AT DISCHARGE 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 92 
End: 93 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-8 DON'T KNOW 115 1,607,375 
-7 REFUSED 4 36,593 
1 YES 745 11,323,698 
2 NO 966 14,575,986 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: FFIPTYPE 
Description: FLAT FEE BUNDLE 
Format: 2.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 94 
End: 95 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
-1 INAPPLICABLE 1,827 27,504,878 
1 FLAT FEE STEM 2 34,630 
2 FLAT FEE LEAF 1 4,145 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPXP23X 
Description: TOTAL EXP FOR EVENT (IPFXP23X + IPDXP23X) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 96 
End: 104 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 8 136,865 
$16.07 - $4,853.14 456 6,717,812 
$4,853.15 - $11,385.89 455 6,536,792 
$11,385.90 - $21,920.64 456 6,684,455 
$21,920.65 - $275,707.03 455 7,467,729 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPTC23X 
Description: TOTAL CHG FOR EVENT (IPFTC23X + IPDTC23X) 
Format: 10.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 105 
End: 114 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
$90.00 - $22,700.00 458 7,106,077 
$22,700.01 - $41,691.77 457 6,784,319 
$41,691.78 - $85,044.88 458 6,899,884 
$85,044.89 - $3,716,156.78 457 6,753,373 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPFSF23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 115 
End: 123 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,273 18,679,120 
$0.39 - $120.35 140 2,021,280 
$120.36 - $393.25 139 2,247,683 
$393.26 - $1,390.00 139 2,198,962 
$1,390.01 - $130,888.96 139 2,396,609 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFMR23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 124 
End: 132 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 860 15,154,723 
$5.02 - $3,259.04 243 3,048,173 
$3,259.05 - $8,750.04 242 3,045,707 
$8,750.05 - $16,788.60 243 2,922,480 
$16,788.61 - $246,600.00 242 3,372,571 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFMD23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 133 
End: 141 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,414 21,447,247 
$2.02 - $1,257.01 104 1,362,086 
$1,257.02 - $3,220.81 104 1,406,843 
$3,220.82 - $9,110.96 104 1,686,801 
$9,110.97 - $100,654.59 104 1,640,677 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPFPV23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 142 
End: 150 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,153 15,765,730 
$1.12 - $1,600.00 204 2,968,600 
$1,600.01 - $6,370.36 135 2,315,759 
$6,370.37 - $21,320.33 169 3,068,756 
$21,320.34 - $221,231.12 169 3,424,809 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFVA23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 151 
End: 159 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,771 26,762,083 
$95.00 - $3,296.00 15 237,682 
$3,296.01 - $11,031.78 15 195,434 
$11,031.79 - $25,042.51 15 190,033 
$25,042.52 - $246,366.39 14 158,420 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFTR23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 160 
End: 168 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,771 26,697,427 
$1.61 - $540.26 16 234,596 
$540.27 - $1,600.00 15 178,927 
$1,600.01 - $4,083.19 14 178,606 
$4,083.20 - $165,466.67 14 254,098 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPFOF23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 169 
End: 176 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,829 27,531,334 
$18,385.19 1 12,319 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFSL23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 177 
End: 184 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,823 27,424,998 
$1,378.49 - $12,499.05 2 41,975 
$12,499.06 - $16,728.93 2 26,837 
$16,728.94 - $30,613.26 2 38,448 
$30,613.27 - $52,459.06 1 11,396 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFWC23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 185 
End: 192 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,825 27,448,227 
$164.00 - $5,578.01 2 34,197 
$5,578.02 - $7,501.33 1 23,415 
$7,501.34 - $10,118.00 1 18,384 
$10,118.01 - $24,022.72 1 19,430 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPFOT23X 
Description: FACILITY AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 193 
End: 200 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,783 26,778,211 
$23.18 - $644.36 12 212,127 
$644.37 - $5,578.01 13 210,944 
$5,578.02 - $14,019.02 11 198,837 
$14,019.03 - $37,163.78 11 143,535 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFXP23X 
Description: FACILITY SUM PAYMENTS IPFSF23X - IPFOT23X 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 201 
End: 209 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 27 366,051 
$16.07 - $4,296.42 453 6,699,022 
$4,296.43 - $10,400.33 449 6,562,623 
$10,400.34 - $20,987.08 451 6,454,201 
$20,987.09 - $247,200.00 450 7,461,757 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPFTC23X 
Description: TOTAL FACILITY CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 10.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 210 
End: 219 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1 4,145 
$82.00 - $19,776.07 459 7,012,333 
$19,776.08 - $37,609.00 456 6,957,971 
$37,609.01 - $80,592.00 457 6,734,410 
$80,592.01 - $3,716,156.78 457 6,834,794 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPDSF23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, FAMILY (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 220 
End: 226 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,580 23,282,296 
$1.30 - $32.13 63 1,001,142 
$32.14 - $164.27 63 1,016,331 
$164.28 - $446.41 62 1,057,218 
$446.42 - $9,811.72 62 1,186,666 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDMR23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICARE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 227 
End: 234 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 945 15,912,583 
$5.09 - $238.59 224 3,106,089 
$238.60 - $530.96 220 2,887,445 
$530.97 - $1,179.95 222 2,912,444 
$1,179.96 - $10,189.07 219 2,725,092 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDMD23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, MEDICAID (IMPUTED) 
Format: 8.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 235 
End: 242 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,516 23,070,224 
$1.12 - $104.25 79 1,048,375 
$104.26 - $416.85 78 980,588 
$416.86 - $1,074.78 79 1,174,199 
$1,074.79 - $21,532.92 78 1,270,267 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPDPV23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, PRIV INSUR (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 243 
End: 251 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,208 16,610,314 
$0.03 - $133.02 156 2,447,015 
$133.03 - $456.36 156 2,491,213 
$456.37 - $1,938.40 155 2,857,699 
$1,938.41 - $217,533.03 155 3,137,412 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDVA23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, VETERANS/CHAMPVA (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 252 
End: 258 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,791 26,970,583 
$4.63 - $75.67 14 231,829 
$75.68 - $231.04 6 79,591 
$231.05 - $470.02 10 142,630 
$470.03 - $2,186.20 9 119,020 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDTR23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, TRICARE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 259 
End: 265 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,774 26,762,345 
$1.73 - $45.89 14 179,837 
$45.90 - $102.85 14 168,883 
$102.86 - $230.83 15 270,738 
$230.84 - $1,094.89 13 161,850 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPDOF23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH FEDERAL (IMPUTED) 
Format: 4.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 266 
End: 269 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0.00 1,830 27,543,653 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDSL23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, STATE/LOC GOV (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 270 
End: 276 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,828 27,519,324 
$562.97 - $1,041.34 2 24,329 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDWC23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, WORKERS COMP (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 277 
End: 283 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,822 27,406,855 
$2.00 - $144.10 2 32,125 
$144.11 - $1,135.07 2 42,845 
$1,135.08 - $3,636.24 2 32,629 
$3,636.25 - $7,367.36 2 29,198 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IPDOT23X 
Description: DOCTOR AMOUNT PAID, OTH INSUR (IMPUTED) 
Format: 7.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 284 
End: 290 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 1,810 27,277,167 
$2.00 - $86.86 6 74,069 
$86.87 - $274.38 4 48,586 
$274.39 - $1,604.99 5 70,974 
$1,605.00 - $4,946.66 5 72,857 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDXP23X 
Description: DOCTOR SUM PAYMENTS IPDSF23X - IPDOT23X 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 291 
End: 299 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 376 5,727,900 
$2.29 - $359.87 364 5,166,310 
$359.88 - $828.46 363 5,352,866 
$828.47 - $1,861.13 364 5,229,959 
$1,861.14 - $217,533.03 363 6,066,619 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: IPDTC23X 
Description: TOTAL DOCTOR CHARGE (IMPUTED) 
Format: 9.2 
Type: Num 
Start: 300 
End: 308 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 329 5,098,061 
$0.01 - $1,237.00 377 5,520,606 
$1,237.01 - $3,374.26 374 5,555,782 
$3,374.27 - $7,440.00 375 5,537,900 
$7,440.01 - $227,364.25 375 5,831,304 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 
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Name: IMPFLAG 
Description: IMPUTATION STATUS 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 309 
End: 309 

Value Unweighted Weighted by PERWT23F 
0 NOT ELIGIBLE FOR IMPUTATION 1 4,145 
1 COMPLETE HC DATA 88 1,598,079 
2 COMPLETE MPC DATA 895 13,311,246 
3 FULLY IMPUTED 663 9,906,573 
4 PARTIALLY IMPUTED 183 2,723,610 

Total: 1,830 27,543,653 

Name: PERWT23F 
Description: EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2023 
Format: 12.6 
Type: Num 
Start: 310 
End: 321 

Value Unweighted 
0.000000 32 
953.665672 - 77759.231784 1,798 

Total: 1,830 

Name: VARSTR 
Description: VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2023 
Format: 4.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 322 
End: 325 

Value Unweighted 
2001 - 2117 1,830 

Total: 1,830 

Name: VARPSU 
Description: VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2023 
Format: 1.0 
Type: Num 
Start: 326 
End: 326 

Value Unweighted 
1 - 6 1,830 

Total: 1,830 
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